EPPING CLUB PROMOTION WHALE ROCK BREWING MERCH PACK GIVEAWAY

- TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these conditions. By participating, entrants agree to be bound by these conditions. Entries must comply with these conditions to be valid.
- 2. Entry is open to all Epping Club members. Entrants must be over 18 years of age. Employees and the immediate families of: (i) the Promoter; and (ii) any agencies associated with this promotion are ineligible to enter.

The promotion commences at 10:00 am AEDT on 29/03/2024 and closes at 20:35AEDT on 12/04/2024 ("Promotional Period"). Entries must be received during the Promotional Period to be valid. Entries received after 20.35 AEDT on 12/04/2024 will not be accepted.

- 3. Members will be eligible to enter the draw when they purchase any Whale Rock beer at The Epping Club. A draw ticket will be given to each member who purchases one of these selected beers. These tickets will be generated through the SwiftPOS terminal at the time of payment and members will need to insert their ticket into the barrel located on the bar within 45 on Rawson.
- 4. Draw tickets must be placed in the draw barrel prior to 20.35 AEDT on the date of the draw 12/04/2024. Verification is at the Promoter's discretion, whose decision is final.
- 5. At the commencement of the draw, the Host will announce that the "Whale Rock Brewing Merch Pack Giveaway" is about to close. The host will announce that entry coupons must be placed in the barrel to be eligible to win. Only when this is complete can the promotion begin.
- 6. The Host will draw an entry coupon from the "Whale Rock Brewing Merch Pack Giveaway" barrel and announce, through the Clubs' internal PA system, the member name and membership number.
- 7. In the event that the winner is not present, the owner will be notified by Epping Club staff that they have fourteen (14) days to come into the venue to claim their prize. The Epping Club will notify the owner twice during this fourteen (14) day period.
- 8. This promotion requires <u>one (1)</u> individual member to be selected from the draw barrel.
- 9. Prize is as follows;
 - 1 x Prize Whale Rock Brewing Merch Pack valued at \$120 consisting of
 - 1 x Whale Rock branded t-shirt valued at \$30

- 1x Whale Rock branded trucker cap valued at \$25
- 1 x Whale Rock Pale Ale 16 can pack valued at \$65
- 10. Entrants are not required to be present at the "Whale Rock Brewing Merch Pack Giveaway".
- 11. The winners of the "Whale Rock Brewing Merch Pack Giveaway" will be advertised within the Club, and on the Clubs' Website.
- 12. Prizes are not transferable. The Promoter's decision is final and binding no correspondence will be entered into. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for late, lost or misdirected entries or other communications. Entries will be deemed void if forged, manipulated or tampered with in any way.
 - a. Tickets are not transferable to another member.
 - b. Bonus points accumulated by members as part of the E PLUS Loyalty program do not form part of the "Whale Rock Brewing Merch Pack Giveaway"
 - c. Entrance in the "Whale Rock Brewing Merch Pack Giveaway" promotion implies permission for the Epping Club to use the name and photograph of a winning member in any reasonable promotion by the Epping Club, unless a request not to do so is made by the winning member to the Club.
 - d. The laws of NSW will govern the "Whale Rock Brewing Merch Pack Giveaway".
 - e. Directors, Management, Employees and Contractors of the Epping Club are not eligible to participate in the Promotion
- 13. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss, damage or injury suffered or sustained (even if caused by negligence) as a result of accepting and/or using a prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 14. The Promoter is The Epping Club of 45-47 Rawson Street, Epping NSW 2121

Authorised under NSW Permit No TP/00212.